

Provider communication General information and system updates

April 18, 2024

Workforce Development Programs for Eligible Home & Community-Based Service Providers

Applicable to: Mercy Care Complete Care, Mercy Care ACC-RBHA, Mercy Care Long Term Care, and Mercy Care DD

On April 8, 2024, Mercy Care received the following AHCCCS News article regarding <u>Workforce</u> <u>Development Programs for Eligible Home and Community-Based Service Providers</u>. Please click on the link for more information and registration detail. We are sending this important reminder for you to take advantage of this valuable training.

Please don't hesitate to contact your Mercy Care <u>Network Management Representative</u> with any questions or comments. You can find this <u>Notice</u> and all other provider notices on our Mercy Care website.

Thanks for all you do!

Sign up for our email list

Mercy Care | 4750 S. 44th Place, Ste. 150, Phoenix, AZ 85040

STAY CONNECTED

